

<b>CMS Manual System</b>	<b>Department of Health &amp; Human Services (DHHS)</b>
<b>Pub 100-04 Medicare Claims Processing</b>	<b>Centers for Medicare &amp; Medicaid Services (CMS)</b>
<b>Transmittal 10658</b>	<b>Date: March 23, 2021</b>
	<b>Change Request 12171</b>

**Transmittal 10658, dated March 23, 2021, is being rescinded and replaced by Transmittal 10854, dated, June 15, 2021 to change the ICD-10 effective dates in business requirements 12171.1, 12171.2, 12171.3, 12171.4.1, 12171.5, 12171.6, 12171.7.1, 12171.8, 12171.9, 12171.10, 12171.11 and 12171.12.1. All other information remains the same.**

**SUBJECT: Changes to the Laboratory National Coverage Determination (NCD) Edit Software for July 2021**